

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1770/2007

BANTA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)

Date: 19/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mukesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr Devanshu Kumar Devesh, adv.
Mr Vinay Kumar Sharma, adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to serve copy
of application for deletion of respondent Nos. 2 to 4 to the
learned counsel for respondent No.1 in a week and file proof
of service.

Registry to list the application for deletion of
respondent Nos. 2 to 4 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj