

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO.13156/2010 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1770/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2006 in DBCRL No. 44/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BANTA SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for deleting the names of Rs.Nos.2 to 4 from the array
of parties and with office report)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Janer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioners have filed an application for deleting the names of proforma respondents 2 to 4 from the array of parties. The application is allowed. Accordingly the names of the said respondents are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master