

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 1823/2010

BANTA SINGH

Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent

Date : 15/06/2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent

Mr. S. S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant stated that he wants some time to seek instructions regarding the state of affairs.

As prayed, list the matter in the second week of July, 2017.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Assistant Registrar